Docket No. 50-354

Mr. Steven E. Miltenberger Vice President and Chief Nuclear Public Service Electric and Gas Company Post Office Box 236 Hancocks Bridge, New Jersey 08038

Dear Mr. Miltenberger:

SUBJECT: WITHDRAWAL OF LICENSE CHANGE REQUEST 91-03, HOPE CREEK GENERATING STATION (TAC NO. M81930)

By letter dated October 17, 1991, your company submitted License Change Request 91-03. This submittal requested the revision of the accident monitoring instrumentation section in the Hope Creek Generating Station Technical Specifications. However, your staff subsequently informed me via telephone that the amendment is no longer requested. Therefore, your proposed change is considered to be withdrawn. If this information is not correct please notify the NRC of your intended actions within 10 days of receipt of this letter.

We have prepared a proposed Notice of Withdrawal of Application for Amendment to Facility Operating License. Unless you notify us that we are incorrect within 10 days of receipt of this letter, we will file the notice with the Office of the Federal Register for publication.

Sincerely.

Stepher Dembek, Project Manager Project 'rectorate I-2 Division of Reactor Projects - I/II Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

cc: See next page

DISTRIBUTION

Docket File NRC & Local PDRs PDI-2 Reading

SDembek MO'Brien(2) OGC

OC/LFM8

RBlough, RGN-I JWhite, RGN-I

SVarga JCalvo CMiller. DHagan, 3206

ACRS(10) OPA

OFFICE	POIL PARA	PDI-2/PM	PD1-2/D	
NAME	Mo Brien	Spembek:rb	CMiller /	
DATE	3RD92	3 /20/92	3 /20/92	

OFFICIAL RECORD COPY

DOCUMENT NAME: HC81930.GEN



UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION WASHINGTON D C 20555

Docket No. 50-354

Mr. Steven E. Miltenberger Vice President and Chief Nuclear Officer Public Service Electric and Gas Company Post Office Box 236 Hancocks Bridge, New Jersey 08038

Dear Mr. Milita hiner:

WITHDRAWAL (I LICENSE CHANGE REQUEST 91-03, HOPE CREEK GENERATING STATION (TAC MEMB1930)

By letter dated October 17, 1921, your company submitted License Change Request 91-03. This submittal request the revision of the accident monitoring instrumentation section in the conformal Specifications. However, your state of the amendment is no longer request. Therefore, your proposed change is considered to be withdrawn. If this initial proposed is not correct, please notify the NRC of your intended actions within the conformal proposed change is considered to be withdrawn.

We have prepared a proposed Notice of Withdrawal of Application for . Withdrawal of . Withdraw Office of the Federal Register for publication.

Sincerely.

Stephen Dembek, Project Manager

Project Directorate 1-2

Division of Reactor Projects - I/II Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

cc: See next page

Mr. Steven E. Miltenberger Public Service Electric & Gas Company Hope Creek Generating Station

0.00

M. J. Wetterhahn, Esquire Winston & Strawn 1400 L Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20005-3502

R. Fryling, Jr., Esquire Law Department - Tower 5E 80 Park Place Newark, New Jersey 07101

Resident Inspector U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission P.O. Box 241 Hancocks Bridge, New Jersey 08038

Mr. S. LaBruna Vice President - Nuclear Operations Nuclear Department P.O. Box 236 Hancocks Gridge, New Jersey 08038

Mr. J. J. Hagan General Manager - Hope Creek Operations Hope Creek Generating Station P.O. Box 236 Hancocks Bridge, New Jersey 08038

Mr. Frank X. Thomson, Jr., Manager Licensing and Regulation Nuclear Department P.O. Box 236 Hancocks Bridge, New Jersey 08038

Regional Administrator, Region I U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 475 Allendale Road King of Prussia, Pennsylvania 19406

Dr. Jill Lipoti, Asst. Director Radiation Protection Programs NJ Department of Environmental Protection CN 415 Treaton, New Jersey 08625-0415 Mr. J. A. Isabella MGR. - Generation Department Atlantic Electric Company Post Office Box 1500 1199 Black Horse Pike Pleasantville, New Jersey 08232

Richard Hartung Electric Service Evaluation Board of Regulatory Commissioners 2 Gateway Center, Tenth Floor Newark, NJ 07102

Lower Alloways Creek Township c/o Mary O. Henderson, Clerk Municipal Building, P.O. Box 157 Hancocks Bridge, NJ 08038